2016
LG Lighting
Catalog
CONTENTS
LG Electronics : A History of Innovation
The LG Lighting Difference
Performance Troffer
Simple Choice Troffer

⊙ When utilizing integral ZigBee wireless controls, the optional 0-10 V dimming is deactivated
Product details
Product  type Model code (US order code)
Input
power
Delivered  light
output
Efficacy CCT
Beam
angle
CRI Input  voltage
Power
factor
Operating
temperature
Dimensions Optical  unit Weight Controls
W lm lm/W K ° - Vac - oF ( oC) inch (mm) - lb (kg) -
T-Bar
lay-in
fixture
FRR626D2H0A.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X4RT-26-35-3400-TB) 26 3380 130 3500
105
82 120 ~ 277 ≥0.9
-4 ~ 122
(-20 ~ 50)
23.8X47.8X2.8
(605X1,214X72)
Frost
(PMMA)
16.5
(7.5)
0-10 V
(ZigBee
ready)
FRR626D3H0A.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X4RT-26-40-3400-TB) 26 3400 131 4000
FRR634D2H0B.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X4RT-34-35-4400-TB) 34 4400 129 3500
FRR634D3H0B.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X4RT-34-40-4500-TB) 34 4500 132 4000
FRR648D2H0A.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X4RT-48-35-5800-TB) 48 5550 116 3500 Clear
(PMMA)FRR648D3H0A.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X4RT-48-40-6000-TB) 48 5750 120 4000
FRS618D2H0A.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X2RT-18-35-2350-TB) 18 2350 131 3500
23.8X23.8X2.8
(605X605X72)
Frost
(PMMA)
9.0
(4.1)
FRS618D3H0A.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X2RT-18-40-2400-TB) 18 2400 133 4000
FRS632D2H0A.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X2RT-32-35-3400-TB) 32 3200 100 3500
115
White
(PMMA)FRS632D3H0A.BUAAWAA (LGE-2X2RT-32-40-3400-TB) 32 3250 102 4000
Retrofit
fixture
FRR626D2HRA.BUAAWBB (LGE-2X4RT-26-35-3400-R(W)) 26 3380 130 3500
105
21.7X45.8X2.6
(552X1,163X67)
Frost
(PMMA)
14.6
(6.6)
0-10 V
(ZigBee
ready)
FRR626D3HRA.BUAAWBB (LGE-2X4RT-26-40-3400-R(W)) 26 3400 131 4000
FRR634D2HRB.BUAAWBB (LGE-2X4RT-34-35-4400-R(W)) 34 4400 129 3500
FRR634D3HRB.BUAAWBB (LGE-2X4RT-34-40-4500-R(W)) 34 4500 132 4000
FRS618D2HRA.BUAAWBB (LGE-2X2RT-18-35-2350-R(W)) 18 2350 131 3500
21.7X21.7X2.6
(552X552X67)
7.5
(3.4)
FRS618D3HRA.BUAAWBB (LGE-2X2RT-18-40-2400-R(W)) 18 2400 133 4000

Dimension
Product
Type Model code (US order code) Input
power
Luminous
flux Efficacy CCT IP Beam
Angle CRI Input
Voltage
Input
Frequency
Power
factor
Operating
Temp Dimension Optical unit Weight Life
span Control
W lm lm/W K ° - V Hz - °F (°C) inch (mm) - lb (kg) hrs
Performance
High Bay
H1240P901SB.ALWB000 (LGE-HB-115-40-11900-90D) 115 11900 103 4000
65,
Damp
90
83 120 ~ 277 50 / 60 ≥0.9
-22~122
(-30~50)
Ø18.1X6.2
(Ø460X158)
Dual
(Tempered
glass
+
Frost  PET
sheet)
9.0 (4.1)
50,000
(L85)
0-10 V,
(ZigBee
ready)
H1250P901SB.ALWB000 (LGE-HB-115-50-12200-90D) 115 12200 106 5000 90
H1840P551SB.ALWB000 (LGE-HB-180-40-19000-65D) 180 19000 106 4000 65
9.5 (4.3)
H1850P551SB.ALWB000 (LGE-HB-180-50-19500-65D) 180 19500 108 5000 65
H1840P901SB.ALWB000 (LGE-HB-180-40-19000-90D) 180 19000 106 4000 90
H1850P901SB.ALWB000 (LGE-HB-180-50-19500-90D) 180 19500 108 5000 90
• cULus listed to UL 1598, suitable for damp location use
• DesignLights Consortium qualified products
• Based on photometric testing consistent with IES LM-79
• Suitable for operation in ambient not exceeding 122 °F

(-20 ~ 50) ZigBee
Product
Type Model code (US order code) Input
power
Delivered
light output Efficacy CCT IP UGR Beam
Angle CRI Input Voltage Power
factor
Operating
temperature Dimension Optical
unit Weight Life
span Control
W lm lm/W K - - ° - Vac - oF ( oC) inch (mm) - lb (kg) hrs -
Simple
Choice
High-Bay
H1240PA2N0A.ACWB000
(LGE-HB-120-40-12000) 120 12000 100 4000
20
28 120
83
120 ~ 277
≥0.9 -22 ~ 104
(-30 ~ 40)
17.3X14.1X5.0
(440X358X127)
Tempered glass
9.9 (4.5)
50000
0-10 V,
(ZigBee
ready)
H1257PA2N0A.ACWB000
(LGE-HB-120-57-12000) 120 12000 100 5700 28 120
H2440P50N0A.ACWB000
(LGE-HB-230-40-24000-50D) 230 24000 104 4000 25 50
200 ~ 277 26.8X14.1X5.0
(680X358X127) 20.9 (9.5)
H2440P85N0A.ACWB000
(LGE-HB-230-40-24000-85D) 230 24000 104 4000 25 85
Top view
6.5
3
0m

0° 30° 0° 30°
Product
type Model code (US order code) Input
power
Delivered
light output Efficacy CCT UGR Beam
Angle CRI Input
Voltage
Power
factor
Operating
temperature Dimension Weight Controls
W lm lm/W K - ° - Vac - oF ( oC) inch (mm) lb (kg) -
Retrofit Board
&
Driver kit
FRR634D1HZZ.BUAAWAA
(LGE-4BDK-34-30-4200) 34 4240 125 3000
≤19 117 82 120 ~ 277 ≥0.9 -4 ~ 122
(-20 ~ 50)
Board (X4EA)
21.7X1.2 (551X30)
Driver
12.5X1.1X1.0 (319X28X25)
1.4 (0.6)
0-10 V
(ZigBee ready)
FRR634D2HZZ.BUAAWAA
(LGE-4BDK-34-35-4300) 34 4280 126 3500
FRR634D3HZZ.BUAAWAA
(LGE-4BDK-34-40-4400) 34 4420 130 4000
FRR629D2HZZ.BUAAWAA
(LGE-4BDK-29-35-3700) 29 3660 126 3500
FRR629D3HZZ.BUAAWAA
(LGE-4BDK-29-40-3800) 29 3770 130 4000
FRS629D2HZZ.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2BDK-29-35-3700) 29 3660 126 3500 Board (X2EA)
20.0X1.9 (508X30)
Driver
12.5X1.1X1.0 (319X28X25)
1.1 (0.5)
FRS629D3HZZ.BUAAWAA
(LGE-2BDK-29-40-3800) 29 3770 130 4000
RC 80 50 50
RW 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10
0 119 119 119 119 111 111 111 106 106 106
1 109 104 100 96 97 94 91 93 91 88